পশ্চিমবঙ্গ पश्चिम बंगाल WEST BENGAL

AC 706805

District Sub-Registrer-II

## DEVELOPMENT POWER OF ATTORNEY

## After Registered Development Agreement

THIS DEVELOPMENT POWER OF ATTORNEY AFTER REGISTERED

DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT made on this 5th day of December 2019.

Cont...P/2

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS 1.Smt Niva Deb Barman, W/o. Dr. Manash Deb Barman, by caste Hindu, by profession House wife, by nationality Indian, residing at Krishnanagar, P.O. & P.S. Agartala, Dist -Paschim Tripura, State of Tripura, Pin -799001. 2. Smt Nila Mitra W/o Dilip Mitra, by caste - Hindu, by profession House Wife, by Nationality -Indian, residing at Uttar Khallor, P.O. & P.S. Bagnan, Dist - Howrah, Pin -711303. 3. Smt Kajal Ghosh, W/o Sri Kashinath Ghosh, by caste -Hindu, by profession House Wife, residing at 2 No Bangasree Pally P.O. Angus, P.S. Bhadreswar, Dist - Hooghly, Pin -712221, 4) Sri Kashinath Ghosh, S/o. -Lt. Sailendra Nath Ghosh, by caste -Hindu, by profession - Service, residing at 2 No Bangasree Pally P.O. Angus & P.S. Bhadreswar, Dist - Hooghly, Pin -712221 in the State of West Bengal, hereinafter called & referred as the principal (which expression shall unless excluded by or repugnant to the subject or context be deemed to mean and include their heirs, legal representatives executors, administrators, and assigns) in favour of Sandip Dey son of Lt Dr. Khagendra Nath Dey, by caste Hindu, by profession Business, residing at Lichu Bagan, P.O. & P.S. Bhadreswar, Dist Hooghly, Pin -712124, sole Proprietor of Deys Enterprise, a Proprietorship Firm, having its office at Lichu Bagan, P.O. & P.S. - Bhadreswar, Dist. Hooghly, Pin -712124, hereinafter called the Attorney.

#### WHEREAS

The Principals are describing, appointing, nominating and constituting the said **Sandip Dey**, to be their true and lawful Attorney/Attorneys in their place and stead to do the following acts, deeds and things in respect of the said premises Holding No 1, Bangasree Pally No 2, P.O. - Angus, P.S Bhadreswar, Dist. Hooghly, Pin -712221, in the State of West Bengal, morefully and particularly described in the schedule written here under.





NOW KNOW WE ALL THESE PRESENTS WITNESSETH that we, the said Principals do hereby appoint and constitute the said Sandip Dey, to be our True and Lawful Attorney in our place and stead to do the following acts, deeds, and things jointly or severally in respect of the said premises described in the 'A' schedule of property except the 'B' schedule of property (owners allocation as per development agreement mentioned herein below) written hereunder that is to say:-

- To hold, defend possession of manage and maintain the said premises including the building as may be constructed thereon from time to time.
- 2. To appoint Architect or Architects, Engineers, Lawyers, Professionals of all/any fields as when shall be required for the smooth completion of the construction work, Contractors / Sub-Contractors as when required for smooth completion of the entire constructional work, agent, staff, securities and also to survey and the soil test of the said premises as and for that to make all correspondence with them and do all other acts and things as the Attorney shall think fit and proper.
- 3. To sign execute and submit all papers, applications, documents, statements, undertakings, declarations and plans as may be required for having the plan or plans for construction of building or buildings on the said premises sanctioned by the concerned authority or authorities:
  - To appear and represent us before the necessary/ appropriate authorities including the concerned plan sanctioning authority or authorities, Fire Brigades, Police Station, concerned department for electricity, local municipality etc. The competent authority under the Urban land (ceiling Regulation) Act, 1976 in connection with the sanction modification and/or alteration of the plan.

A. Ampt.

- 5. To pay fees, obtain sanction and such other orders and permissions from the necessary authorities as may be expedient for sanction, modification and/or alteration of the plan and also to submit and take delivery of this deeds concerning the said premises and other papers and documents as shall be required by the necessary authorities.
- 6. To receive refund of the excess amount of fees, if any, paid for the purpose of sanction modification and/or alteration of the plan and/or for the purposes related thereto from any authority or authorities.
- 7. To develop the said premises by making construction of such type of building in accordance to the sanction building plan sanctioned by the concerned authority thereon, as the said Attorney may deem fit and proper and for that to take down and demolish or remove and/or repair any house building and/or structure or whatsoever in nature existing on the said premises.
- 8. To apply for and obtain electricity, water, sewerage, drainage, telephone or other connections of any other utility in the said premises and/or to make alterations therein and to close down and/or have disconnected the same and for that to sign execute and submit all papers applications documents and plans and to do all other acts and things as may be deemed fit and proper by the said Attorney.
- 9. To apply for and obtain building materials from any suppliers / agents
  / builders / companies / factories or retailers or anyother concerned
  authorities for construction of the building on the said premises.
- 10. To utilize or shift or have connected the existing utilities in the said premises in such a manner as the said Attorney may deem fit and proper.

- 11. Pay all rates, taxes, charges, expenses and other outgoings whatsoever payable for and on account of the said premises or any part thereof and similarly to receive all incomings receivable for and on account of the said premises or any part thereof.
- 12. To appear and represent and sign on our behalf before all authorities including those under the Champdani Municipality for fixation and/or finalization of the annual valuation and/or mutation of the said premises and for that to sign execute and submit necessary papers and documents and to do all other acts deeds and things as the said Attorney/attorneys may deem fit and proper.
- 13. To sign and execute, or enter into or modify and cancel all agreements, contracts, statements, declarations, assurances and other papers and documents on our behalf as and in our names wherein where we are the confirming party.
- 14. To file and submit declarations statements applications and/or returns to the necessary authority or authorities in connection with the matters herein contained.
- 15. To commence, prosecute, enforce, defend, answer and oppose all actions and other legal proceedings and demands touching any of the matters concerning the said premises or any part thereof including relating to acquisition and/or requisition and/or tenancies in respect of the said premises or any part thereof in which we are now or may hereafter be interested or concerned and if think fit to compromise/settle refer to arbitrations abandon submit to judgment or become non-suited in any such action or proceedings as aforesaid before any Court, Civil or Criminal or Revenue including the Rent Controller.

- 616. To receive all compensation payable in respect of any acquisition and/or requisition of the said premises or any part thereof on our behalf.
- 17. To sign and verify declare and/or affirm plaints, written statement petition, affidavit verification, Vakalatnama, warrant of attorney, objections, cross objection or cross examinations, counter claims, application for execution review, pre stay or of whatsoever nature, Memorandum of Appeal, cross objections and to swear affidavits and to do generally all other acts deeds and things as the attorney in its absolute discretion think fit and proper in any way therewith.
- 18. To compromise suits, appeals or other legal proceedings in any court

  Tribunal authority whatsoever and sign and verify applications thereof.
- 19. To receive any registered letters or any other documents in respect of the said property and to grant proper and effectual receipts in respect thereof.
- 20. To deposit and withdraw fees documents and money in and court or courts and/or any other person or authority and give valid receipts and discharges therefore.
- 21. a) The attorney shall be entitled to enter into Agreement for Sale with the intending purchaser/ purchaserson behalf of usin respect of sale of different flats/units in respect of flats falling within the Developers' allocationand toreceive all booking money / earnest money and all moneys thereafter and to issue proper receipt for the same.
  - b) To sign and execute the Deed of Conveyance or all other documents needed for the transfer, to the intending purchasers, on behalf of the Owners and to represent himself on behalf of the Owners, before the office of Sub-Registrar or District Registrar and to sign on behalf of the

7

Owners, as Owners/Vendors, subject to condition that our said attorney shall deposit our share of salein our savings Bank Accounts.

- 22. This power of Attorney shall remain in effect and restricted only to the said building, buildings and the said property as written in the schedule hereunder, till the completion of the entire project.
- 23. In no event the said Attorney shall incur any liability on account of or in the name of the principal.
- 24. AND it is hereby expressly agreed that the said Attorney in his discretion shall be entitled to delegate such powers to such person or persons or to appoint substitute or substitutes as the said attorney shall in hisabsolute discretion think fit and proper and upon such delegation of the awers the person so authorized shall be entitled to exercise the powers conferred on him for smooth completion of the constructional work, provided however that the attorney shall not be entitled to delegate any authority entrusted to him to execute agreement for sale, conveyance deed etc., without specific prior permission of the principal(s).
- 25. And whereas that a Registered Development Agreement was already been signed between the Owners and the Attorney as Developer in respect to the Scheduled property below at the D.S.R. II, Hooghly, on 05/12/2019 Being Deed No. 2218 of 2019.
- 26. And we, the specified names of Principal(s) do hereby agree to ratify and confirm all acts and whatever my said attorney shall do, execute or perform or cause to be done, executed or performed in exercise of the Power of Authority hereunder conferred upon or otherwise expressly intended.

#### THE 'A' SCHEDULE ABOVE REFERRED TO WHOLE PROEPRTY

ALL THAT piece and parcel of **Bastu** land measuring 0.085 acre or more or less 5 katha 5 chattaks situated at Mouza – Gourhati - Champdani, J.L. No. 21, comprised in R.S. Dag No. 287, under L.R. Dag No :- 454, R.S.Khatian No :- 2560, 2561 and 2562, L.R.Khatian No. 9427, 9428, 9430, 9754, 9755, 9756 & 10009, P.O. Angus, P.S. - Bhadreswar, Dist - Hooghly within the local limits of Champdany Municipality Ward No.:- 22 Holding No. 1, Mohallah - 2 No Bangasree Pally, P.O. - Angus, P.S. Bhadreswar, Dist. Hooghly, Pin - 712221 in the state of west Bengal.

#### **BUTTED AND BOUNDED BY:**

On the North : Property of Srinibas Saha.

On the South : Property of Kasinath Ghosh.

On the East : Property under R.S. Dag No. 288.

On the West : 12 fit wide Municipal Road.

#### SCHEDULE 'B' ABOVE REFERRED TO

#### LAND OWNER'S ALLOCATION AS PER DEVELOPMENT AGREEMENT

WHITHIN "A" Schedule Property the Developer have agreed to provide/allocated 24% of total constructed area more or less as per sanctioned plan on the proposed building consisting of flats, shops room, Car Parking Space together with stair and lift facilities with such 24 % of total constructed are etc. The Land Owners Shall get an area of 24% (Twenty Four) of the actual constructed area of the proposed building in a state of full furnished condition in accordance with the specification and schedule as motioned in the schedule "D" of the development agreement.

IN WITNESSES WHEREOF we, all of the above named principals have hereby set and subscribed our hands this 5th day of December 2019 at Chinsurah Court in presence of:

#### WITNESSES :-

1. Sworf Dels

1. Nibha deb Barman

Chardietaita Bhadwernaur

2. Johny Barua Santy Pally Bhadeeswar

2. Nila Miterca 3. Kajal Ishosh

SIGNATURE OF THE EXECUTORS

SIGNATURE OF THE ATTORNEY

Drafted by me,

(as directed by the Executant)

(Someswar Das)

Advocate

Judges' Court, Hooghly

& Chandannagore Court

Regd. No - WB/262/2007.

Mob: 9231922440

## Major Information of the Deed

Deed No :	I-0602-02219/2019	Date of Registration	05/12/2019				
uery No / Year 0602-1000255463/2019		Office where deed is registered					
Query Date	ery Date 05/12/2019 3:26:38 PM		D.S.R II HOOGHLY, District: Hooghly				
Applicant Name, Address & Other Details	S Das	District : Hooghly WEST BENGAL Mobile No. :					
Transaction	<b>"你说这些是这样的,我是是不是是</b>	Additional Transaction					
[0138] Sale, Development I Development Agreement	Power of Attorney after Registered		No talendar				
Set Forth value		Market Value					
Rs. 1/-		Rs. 19,76,254/-					
Stampduty Paid(SD)		Registration Fee Paid					
Rs. 100/- (Article:48(g))		Rs. 39/- (Article:E, M(b)	, H)				
Remarks	Development Power of Attorney after No/Year]:- 060202218/2019 Receive issuing the assement slip.(Urban area	after Registered Development Agreement of [Deed beived Rs. 50/- (FIFTY only ) from the applicant for area)					

### Land Details:

District: Hooghly, P.S:- Bhadreswar, Municipality: CHAMPDANY, Road: Bangashree Pally, Road Zone: (Adjacent to Road -- Adjacent to Road), Mouza: Gourhati-chanpdani, Ward No: 22, Holding No:1 Pin Code: 712221

Sch	Plot Number	Khatian Number	Land Proposed	Use ROR	Area of Land	SetForth Value (In Rs.)	Market Value (In Rs.)	Other Details
	LR-454	LR-9427	Bastu	Bastu	5 Katha 5 Chatak		19,76,254/-	Property is on Road Adjacent to Metal Road,
	Grand	Total :			8.7656Dec	1/-	19,76,254 /-	

Principal Details :

0	Name, Address, Photo, Finger print and Signature					
	Name	Photo	Finger Print	Signature		
	Smt Niva Deb Barman Wife of Dr Manash Deb Barman Executed by: Self, Date of Execution: 05/12/2019 , Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 05/12/2019 ,Place			N'abha Del Barman		
	: Office	05/12/2019	LTI 05/12/2019	05/12/2019		
	Krishnanagar, P.O:- Agartala, P.S:- AGARTALA WEST, District:-West Tripura, Tripura, India, PIN - 799001 Sex: Female, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: House wife, Citizen of: India, PAN No.:: AWCPD9945M, Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status: Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of Execution: 05/12/2019, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 05/12/2019, Place: Office					

Name Photo Signature **Finger Print** Smt Nila Mitra Wife of Shri Dilip Kumar Executed by: Self, Date of Nila mitaa, Execution: 05/12/2019 , Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 05/12/2019 ,Place : Office 05/12/2019 05/12/2019 LTI 05/12/2019

Uttar Khallor, P.O:- Bagnan, P.S:- Bagnan, District:-Howrah, West Bengal, India, PIN - 711303

Sex: Female, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: House wife, Citizen of: India, PAN No.::

CJCPM6298K, Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status : Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of

Execution: 05/12/2019

, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 05/12/2019 ,Place: Office

Name	Photo	Finger Print	Signature
Smt Kajal Ghosh Wife of Shri Kashinath Ghosh Executed by: Self, Date of Execution: 05/12/2019 , Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 05/12/2019 ,Place : Office			Okajal Grosh
	05/12/2019	LTI 05/12/2019	05/12/2019

1 No. Bangasri Pally, P.O:- Angus, P.S:- Bhadreswar, District:-Hooghly, West Bengal, India, PIN -712221 Sex: Female, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: House wife, Citizen of: India, PAN No.:: BQGPG2319M, Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status : Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of

Execution: 05/12/2019

, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 05/12/2019 ,Place: Office

4	Name	Photo	Finger Print	Signature
	Shri Kashinath Ghosh (Presentant ) Son of Late Sailendranath Ghosh Executed by: Self, Date of Execution: 05/12/2019 , Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 05/12/2019 ,Place : Office			Restinate ghost
		05/12/2019	LTI 05/12/2019	05/12/2019

1 No. Bangasri Pally, P.O:- Angus, P.S:- Bhadreswar, District:-Hooghly, West Bengal, India, PIN -712221 Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: Business, Citizen of: India, PAN No.::

ADBPG0119N, Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status : Individual, Executed by: Self, Date of

Execution: 05/12/2019

, Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 05/12/2019 ,Place: Office

## Attorney Details :

SI	Name,Address,Photo,Finger print and Signature
No	Devs Enterprise
1	561, Lichubagan, P.O:- Bhadreswar, P.S:- Bhadreswar, District:-Hooghly, West Bengal, India, PIN - 712124, PAN No.:: AKIPD7281D, Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI, Status: Organization, Executed by: Representative

## Representative Details :

Name	Photo	Finger Print	Signature
Shri Sandip Dey Son of Late Dr Khagendra Nath Dey Date of Execution - 05/12/2019, , Admitted by: Self, Date of Admission: 05/12/2019, Place of Admission of Execution: Office			Sandip Duy
	Dec 5 2019 3:57PM	LTI 05/12/2019	-Hooghly, West Bengal, India, PIN

561, Lichubagan, P.O:- Bhadreswar, P.S:- Bhadreswar, District:-Hooghly, West Bengal, India, PIN 712124, Sex: Male, By Caste: Hindu, Occupation: Business, Citizen of: India, , PAN No.:: AKIPD7281D, Aadhaar No Not Provided by UIDAI Status : Representative, Representative of : Deys Enterprise (as Proprietor)

#### Identifier Details:

dentifier Details :	Photo	Finger Print	Signature
Mr Someswar Das Son of Late Parimal Das Chinsurah Court, P.O:- Chinsurah, P.S:- Chinsurah, District:-Hooghly, West Bengal, India, PIN - 712101	6		Lornes wort Am
The Province Residence of the Control of the Contro	05/12/2019	05/12/2019	05/12/2019 Kashinath Ghosh, Shri Sandip Dey

Trans	fer of property for L1	(Nama Araa)
		To. with area (Name-Area)
1	Smt Niva Deb Barman	Deys Enterprise-2.19141 Dec
2	Smt Nila Mitra	Deys Enterprise-2.19141 Dec
3	Smt Kajal Ghosh	Deys Enterprise-2.19141 Dec
4	Shri Kashinath Ghosh	Deys Enterprise-2.19141 Dec

### Land Details as per Land Record

District: Hooghly, P.S:- Bhadreswar, Municipality: CHAMPDANY, Road: Bangashree Pally, Road Zone: (Adjacent to Road -- Adjacent to Road), Mouza: Gourhati-chanpdani, Ward No: 22, Holding No:1 Pin Code: 712221

Sch No	Plot & Khatian Number	Details Of Land	Owner name in English as selected by Applicant
L1	LR Plot No:- 454, LR Khatian No:- 9427	Owner:নীলা মিত্র, Gurdian:দিলীপ কুমা মিত্, Address:নিজ , Classification:বাস্ত, Area:0.01900000 Acre,	Smt Niva Deb Barman

#### Endorsement For Deed Number : I - 060202219 / 2019

#### On 05-12-2019

#### Certificate of Admissibility(Rule 43, W.B. Registration Rules 1962)

Admissible under rule 21 of West Bengal Registration Rule, 1962 duly stamped under schedule 1A, Article number : 48 (q) of Indian Stamp Act 1899.

#### Presentation(Under Section 52 & Rule 22A(3) 46(1), W.B. Registration Rules, 1962)

Presented for registration at 12:49 hrs on 05-12-2019, at the Office of the D.S.R. - II HOOGHLY by Shri Kashinath Ghosh, one of the Executants.

#### Certificate of Market Value(WB PUVI rules of 2001)

Certified that the market value of this property which is the subject matter of the deed has been assessed at Rs 19,76,254/-

#### Admission of Execution ( Under Section 58, W.B. Registration Rules, 1962 )

Execution is admitted on 05/12/2019 by 1. Smt Niva Deb Barman, Wife of Dr Manash Deb Barman, Krishnanagar, P.O: Agartala, Thana: AGARTALA WEST, , West Tripura, TRIPURA, India, PIN - 799001, by caste Hindu, by Profession House wife, 2. Smt Nila Mitra, Wife of Shri Dilip Kumar Mitra, Uttar Khallor, P.O: Bagnan, Thana: Bagnan, , Howrah, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 711303, by caste Hindu, by Profession House wife, 3. Smt Kajal Ghosh, Wife of Shri Kashinath Ghosh, 1 No. Bangasri Pally, P.O: Angus, Thana: Bhadreswar, , Hooghly, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN -712221, by caste Hindu, by Profession House wife, 4. Shri Kashinath Ghosh, Son of Late Sailendranath Ghosh, 1 No. Bangasri Pally, P.O: Angus, Thana: Bhadreswar, , Hooghly, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 712221, by caste Hindu, by **Profession Business** 

Indetified by Mr Someswar Das, , , Son of Late Parimal Das, Chinsurah Court, P.O: Chinsurah, Thana: Chinsurah, , Hooghly, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 712101, by caste Hindu, by profession Advocate

## Admission of Execution ( Under Section 58, W.B. Registration Rules, 1962 ) [Representative]

Execution is admitted on 05-12-2019 by Shri Sandip Dey, Proprietor, Deys Enterprise, 561, Lichubagan, P.O:-Bhadreswar, P.S.- Bhadreswar, District:-Hooghly, West Bengal, India, PIN - 712124

Indetified by Mr Someswar Das, , , Son of Late Parimal Das, Chinsurah Court, P.O: Chinsurah, Thana: Chinsurah, , Hooghly, WEST BENGAL, India, PIN - 712101, by caste Hindu, by profession Advocate

#### Payment of Fees

Certified that required Registration Fees payable for this document is Rs 39/- ( E = Rs 7/- ,H = Rs 28/- ,M(b) = Rs 4/- ) and Registration Fees paid by Cash Rs 39/-

## Payment of Stamp Duty

Certified that required Stamp Duty payable for this document is Rs. 50/- and Stamp Duty paid by Stamp Rs 100/-Description of Stamp

1. Stamp: Type: Impressed, Serial no 671, Amount: Rs.100/-, Date of Purchase: 04/12/2019, Vendor name: R N

Bhattacharjyay

**Anadi Biswas** DISTRICT SUB-REGISTRAR OFFICE OF THE D.S.R. - II HOOGHLY Hooghly, West Bengal

Certificate of Registration under section 60 and Rule 69.
Registered in Book - I
Volume number 0602-2019, Page from 57845 to 57871
being No 060202219 for the year 2019.





Digitally signed by ANADI BISWAS Date: 2019.12.06 16:37:30 +05:30 Reason: Digital Signing of Deed.

(Anadi Biswas) 2019/12/06 04:37:30 PM DISTRICT SUB-REGISTRAR OFFICE OF THE D.S.R. - II HOOGHLY West Bengal.

(This document is digitally signed.)

## দুই হাতের আঙ্গুল-এর ছাপ (টিপ) বিক্রেতা/ক্রেতা/দাতা/গ্রহীতা

	বা হাতের আঙ্গুল-এর	ছাপ (টিপ)	ডান হাতের গ	আঙ্গুল-এর ছাপ (টিপ)		
		(১) বৃদ্ধাঙ্গুলী	(১) বৃদ্ধাঙ্গুলী			
Jr. men		(২) তৰ্জনী	(২) তজ্জনী	6		
		(৩) মধ্যমা	(৩) মধ্যমা			
		(৪) অনামিকা	(৪) অনামিকা			
Nipha Seb Barman		(৫) কনিষ্ঠা	(৫) কনিষ্ঠা			
	বা হাতের আঙ্গুল-এর	বা হাতের আঙ্গুল-এর ছাপ (টিপ)		ডান হাতের আঙ্গুল-এর ছাপ (টিপ)		
		(১) বৃদ্ধাঙ্গুলী	(১) বৃদ্ধাঙ্গুলী			
	The state of the s	(২) তৰ্জনী	(২) তৰ্জনী			
	, # j	(৩) মধ্যমা	(৩) মধ্যমা			
210		(৪) অনামিকা	(৪) অনামিকা			
Mila Mitera.		(৫) কনিষ্ঠা	(৫) কনিষ্ঠা	3		

# দুই হাতের আঙ্গুল-এর ছাপ (টিপ) বিক্রেভা/ক্রেভা/দাতা/গ্রহীতা

	বা হাতের আঙ্গুল-এর	ছাপ (টিপ)	ডান হাতের জ	মাঙ্গুল-এর ছাপ (টিপ)
		(১) বৃদ্ধাঙ্গুলী	(১) বৃদ্ধাঙ্গুলী	
	-	(২) তৰ্জনী	(২) তৰ্জ্জনী	(3)
	9	(৩) মধ্যমা	(৩) মধ্যমা	0
		(৪) অনামিকা	(৪) অনামিকা	
Kajal Ghosh श्राकत	•	(৫) কনিষ্ঠা	(৫) কনিষ্ঠা	
	বা হাতের আঙ্গুল-এর	ছাপ (টিপ)	ডান হাতের অ	াঙ্গুল-এর ছাপ (টিপ)
DON IN		(১) বৃদ্ধাঙ্গুলী	(১) বৃদ্ধাঙ্গুলী	
yaramatu hi	In and	(২) তৰ্জ্জনী	(২) তৰ্জ্জনী	
	1	(৩) মধ্যমা	(৩) মধ্যমা	
Kashirall qual		(৪) অনামিকা	(৪) অনামিকা	
স্বাক্ষর		(৫) কনিষ্ঠা	(৫) কনিষ্ঠা	

## দুই হাতের আঙ্গুল-এর ছাপ (টিপ) বিক্রেভা/ক্রেভা/দাতা/গ্রহীতা

	বা হাতের আঙ্গুল-এর ছাপ (টিপ)		ডান হাতের আঙ্গুল-এর ছাপ (টিপ)	
Same		(১) বৃদ্ধাঙ্গুলী	(১) বৃদ্ধাঙ্গুলী	Sand Mer
		(২) তৰ্জনী	(২) তৰ্জনী	
		(৩) মধ্যমা	(৩) মধ্যমা	
		(8) অনামিকা	(৪) অনামিকা	
Sander Dey		(৫) কনিষ্ঠা	(৫) কনিষ্ঠা	
	বা হাতের আসুল-এর ছাপ (টিপ)		ডান হাতের আঙ্গুল-এর ছাপ (টিপ)	
	1	(১) বৃদ্ধাঙ্গুলী	(১) বৃদ্ধাঙ্গুলী	
ফটো	District Security	(২) তৰ্জনী	(২) তৰ্জনী	
e	0 5 OEC 20	(৩) মধ্যমা	(৩) মধ্যমা	
		(৪) অনামিকা	(8) অনামিকা	
স্বাক্ষর		(৫) কনিষ্ঠা	(৫) কনিষ্ঠা	